
Northern State Bridge Washing Contract - Tier 1 roads $427,629.00Amount:

Awarded To: DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC
100 NORTH CONAHAN DR
HAZELTON, PA 18201-7355

LOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 19, 2020, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 23, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

BRIDGE WASHING

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42997

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

42997

BRIDGE WASHING

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC

100 NORTH CONAHAN DR, HAZELTON PA 18201-7355
$427,629.00 A

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512

$1,160,000.00 B

PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490

$1,194,500.00 C

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025

$1,874,500.00 D
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E DEANGELO BROTHERS LLC
100 NORTH CONAHAN DR
HAZELTON, PA 18201-7355

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

Description

Items

540.6005 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$32,148.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $32,148.00

540.6006 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$42,864.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $42,864.00

540.6007 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$32,148.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $32,148.00

540.6008 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$50,008.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $50,008.00

540.6009 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$35,720.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $35,720.00

540.6010 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$53,580.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $53,580.00

540.6011 UBRIDGE WASHING $70,000.00$89,300.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $70,000.001.00 $89,300.00

540.6012 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$42,864.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $42,864.00

540.6013 UBRIDGE WASHING $50,000.00$46,436.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $50,000.001.00 $46,436.00

540.6014 UBRIDGE WASHING $70,000.00$75,012.00 $38,262.90 $38,262.90 $70,000.001.00 $75,012.00

619.1405 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $20,000.00$12,510.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $20,000.001.00 $12,510.00

619.1406 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $30,000.00$16,680.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $30,000.001.00 $16,680.00

619.1407 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $25,000.00$12,510.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $25,000.001.00 $12,510.00

619.1408 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $25,000.00$19,460.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $25,000.001.00 $19,460.00

619.1409 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $20,000.00$13,900.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $20,000.001.00 $13,900.00

619.1410 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $20,000.00$20,850.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $20,000.001.00 $20,850.00

619.1411 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $30,000.00$34,750.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $30,000.001.00 $34,750.00

619.1412 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $25,000.00$16,680.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $25,000.001.00 $16,680.00

619.1413 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $25,000.00$18,070.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $25,000.001.00 $18,070.00

619.1414 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $30,000.00$29,190.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00 $30,000.001.00 $29,190.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $360,000.00$95,320.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $360,000.001.00 $95,320.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$800,000.00  $427,629.00  $1,160,000.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $800,000.00  $427,629.00  $1,160,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

Description

Items

540.6005 UBRIDGE WASHING $62,500.00$32,148.00 $42,500.00 $42,500.00 $62,500.001.00 $32,148.00

540.6006 UBRIDGE WASHING $92,500.00$42,864.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $92,500.001.00 $42,864.00

540.6007 UBRIDGE WASHING $78,000.00$32,148.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $78,000.001.00 $32,148.00

540.6008 UBRIDGE WASHING $150,000.00$50,008.00 $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $150,000.001.00 $50,008.00

540.6009 UBRIDGE WASHING $72,500.00$35,720.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $72,500.001.00 $35,720.00

540.6010 UBRIDGE WASHING $71,500.00$53,580.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $71,500.001.00 $53,580.00

540.6011 UBRIDGE WASHING $160,000.00$89,300.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $160,000.001.00 $89,300.00

540.6012 UBRIDGE WASHING $72,500.00$42,864.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $72,500.001.00 $42,864.00

540.6013 UBRIDGE WASHING $145,000.00$46,436.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $145,000.001.00 $46,436.00

540.6014 UBRIDGE WASHING $148,000.00$75,012.00 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $148,000.001.00 $75,012.00

619.1405 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $30,000.00$12,510.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $30,000.001.00 $12,510.00

619.1406 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $45,000.00$16,680.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.001.00 $16,680.00

619.1407 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $35,000.00$12,510.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $35,000.001.00 $12,510.00

619.1408 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $65,000.00$19,460.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $65,000.001.00 $19,460.00

619.1409 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $32,500.00$13,900.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $32,500.001.00 $13,900.00

619.1410 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $31,000.00$20,850.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $31,000.001.00 $20,850.00

619.1411 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $69,000.00$34,750.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $69,000.001.00 $34,750.00

619.1412 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $28,000.00$16,680.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $28,000.001.00 $16,680.00

619.1413 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $59,000.00$18,070.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $59,000.001.00 $18,070.00

619.1414 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE CLEANING $62,500.00$29,190.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $62,500.001.00 $29,190.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $355,000.00$95,320.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $355,000.001.00 $95,320.00

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

$800,000.00  $1,194,500.00  $1,874,500.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $800,000.00  $1,194,500.00  $1,874,500.00
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

42997

BRIDGE WASHING

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

540.6005 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $32,148.00 $32,148.00 $6,114.90$38,262.90

540.6006 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $42,864.00 $42,864.00 ($4,601.10)$38,262.90

540.6007 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $32,148.00 $32,148.00 $6,114.90$38,262.90

540.6008 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $50,008.00 $50,008.00 ($11,745.10)$38,262.90

540.6009 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $35,720.00 $35,720.00 $2,542.90$38,262.90

540.6010 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $53,580.00 $53,580.00 ($15,317.10)$38,262.90

540.6011 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $89,300.00 $89,300.00 ($51,037.10)$38,262.90

540.6012 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $42,864.00 $42,864.00 ($4,601.10)$38,262.90

540.6013 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $46,436.00 $46,436.00 ($8,173.10)$38,262.90

540.6014 BRIDGE WASHING U 1.00 $38,262.90 $75,012.00 $75,012.00 ($36,749.10)$38,262.90

619.1405 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $12,510.00 $12,510.00 ($9,410.00)$3,100.00

619.1406 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $16,680.00 $16,680.00 ($13,580.00)$3,100.00

619.1407 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $12,510.00 $12,510.00 ($9,410.00)$3,100.00

619.1408 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $19,460.00 $19,460.00 ($16,360.00)$3,100.00

619.1409 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $13,900.00 $13,900.00 ($10,800.00)$3,100.00

Page 4 of 5Tuesday, March 24, 2020



619.1410 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $20,850.00 $20,850.00 ($17,750.00)$3,100.00

619.1411 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $34,750.00 $34,750.00 ($31,650.00)$3,100.00

619.1412 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $16,680.00 $16,680.00 ($13,580.00)$3,100.00

619.1413 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $18,070.00 $18,070.00 ($14,970.00)$3,100.00

619.1414 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR BRIDGE 
CLEANING U 1.00 $3,100.00 $29,190.00 $29,190.00 ($26,090.00)$3,100.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $4,000.00 $95,320.00 $95,320.00 ($91,320.00)$4,000.00

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $427,629.00 $800,000.00 ($372,371.00)
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